08.-10.03.2013

DANISH OPEN 2013

Event-No. 7

2. Session: Saturday, 2013-03-09
Beginning: 09.30
Warm Up: 08.00-09.20

50m Breaststroke Women

Class SB2
1. Vera Thamm

Class SB5
1. Sara Josefine Hanssen

Class SB7

1. Lisa den Braber
2. Mina Marie Heyerdal Klausen
3. Ingrid Djupskas

Did not start

Oxana Mityakova
Marie Flor

Class SB8

1. Laura Martens Christensen
2. Helene Brodin

Class SB9

1. Chantalle Zijderveld
2. Lisa Kruger

3.  Manon Vermarien
4. Rikke Jensen

Was withdrawn
Chantal Molenkamp

Class SB13

1. Emely Telle
2. Camilla Aagaard

Class SB14

Magda Toeters

Anni Joala

Heidi Eliasen

Lene Henningsen
Diana Tverskaja
Signa Var Davadottir
Heidi Pedersen
Louise Knudsen
Birgit Tofte

CoNOGORr~WNPE

1990(SB2) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

1995(SB5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund

1992(SB7) NED NPC The Netherlands
1997(SB7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund
1989(SB7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund

1991 (SB7) KAZ Kazachstan
1996 (SB7) GER Peiner SV

1997(SB8) DEN I.H. Aalborg
1996(SB8) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund

2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands
2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands
1997(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands
1992(SB9) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne

1990 (SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands

1997(SB13)GER NPC Germany
2000(SB13PEN I.H. Aalborg

1986(SB14ANED NPC The Netherlands
1998(SB14EST Estonian MHSO

1995(SB14FAR ISB

1968(SB14PDEN Maribo Handicap ldraetsforening
1995(SB14EST Estonian MHSO

1998(SB14FAR ISB

1973(SB14PDEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne
1997(SB14PDEN Korsgr Handicap ldraet
1964(SB14DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne

01:16,86

01:01,41

00:48,85
00:52,37
00:54,21

00:46,07
00:48,56

00:38,27
00:44,35
00:48,32
00:59,88

00:40,35
00:52,25

00:38,29
00:59,32
00:59,73
01:00,49
01:00,53
01:01,86
01:04,76
01:09,36
01:11,07

891

417

640
538
493

461
394

798
513
396
208

647
298

757
203
199
192
191
179
156
127
118
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Event-No. 7
50m Breaststroke Women
Class SB14
Disqualified
Camilla Hansen 1997 (SB14)DEN Korsgr Handicap Idraet
2 Freestylestrokes after the start.
Class AB
Did not start
Sofie Davies 1998 (AB) DEN IHF
Class N
Mathilde Steerk 1990(N) DEN Kolding Svemmeklub 00:40,16
Signe Vestergéard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening 00:57,11
Down syndrome
1. Anita Linton 1978(D) GBR DSISO-GB 00:58,56
2. Maria Carlsson 1983(D) SWE KFUM Kometerna 01:01,87
Event-No. 8
50m Breaststroke Men
Class SB3
1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(SB3) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:54,44 792
Class SB5
1. Niels Grunenberg 1975(SB5) GER NPC Germany 00:45,89 788
Class SB6
1. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB6) GER NPC Germany 00:39,80 808
2. Simon Prodanovic 2000(SB6) GER BS Berlin 01:03,91 247
Class SB7
1. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:40,14 754
2. Viktor Kemeny 1995(SB7) SVK Slovak Disabled Sports Ass. 00:41,21 706
3. Andreas Skaar Bjornstad 1997(SB7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:48,36 473
4. Ben Siara 1991(SB7) GER BS Berlin 00:50,63 422
Class SB8
1. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:37,93 519
2. Jacob Heeb 2001(SB8) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 01:13,36 71
Class SB9
1. Julian Erxleben 1996(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 00:36,39 512
2. Keith Bo Skovgaard Mortensen  1988(SB9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:36,57 504
3. Einar Niin 1991(SB9) EST Team Estonia 00:37,25 477
4. Sjaak van den Berg 1984(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:38,85 421
Class SB11
1. Christian Bundgaard 1971(SB11PDEN USG 00:36,84 653
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Event-No. 8
50m Breaststroke Men

Class SB11
Disqualified
Mathias Larsen

2002 (SB11)DEN

change the lane during the race

Class SB12

1. Anuar Akhmetov
2. Jan Johansen

Class SB14

1. Andre Lehmann

2. Bartek Sniadkowsk
Disqualified
Henrik lwersen
asymmetrical strokes

Down syndrome

1. Nis Heide Pinnerup
2.  Markus Munkholm

3. Sergio Roberto Soares da Costa

Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women
Class S3
1. Vera Thamm
01:15,62 02:40,45
Class S4
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina
00:50,81 01:48,94
2. Cecilie Kristiansen
01:08,91 02:19,51
Class S7
1. Verena Schott
00:38,67 01:21,49
2. Denise Grahl
00:37,65 01:24,02
3. Anya Dekker
00:43,97 01:29,58
4. Camilla Nielsen
01:24,43 03:04,31
Class S8
1. Amalie Vinther
00:36,29 01:14,74
2. Romy Pansters
00:36,61 01:14,81
3. Julia Kabus
00:36,75 01:17,56
4. Leonella Burdina
00:43,00 01:35,18
5. Louise Winsley
00:47,37 01:40,31

1993(SB12XAZ
1995(SB12)DEN

1995(SB14)GER
1901(SB14POL

1976 (SB14)DEN

1991(D)
1996(D)
1981(D)

1990(S3)

1965(S4)
1990(S4)

1989(S7)
1993(S7)
1991(S7)
2000(S7)

1995(S8)
1996(S8)
1991(S8)
1995(S8)
1998(S8)

DEN
DEN
BRA

GER

KAZ
DEN

GER
GER
NED
DEN

DEN
NED
GER
KAZ
DEN

Roskilde Handicap ldraetsforening

Kazachstan
I.H. Aalborg

NPC Germany
Polish Association f. People 1D

Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening

Viborg Handicap ldreetsforening
Allerad Svemmeklub
Sociedade Sindrome de Down

Behinderten Sportverband NW

Kazachstan

Ringsted Handicap Idraetsforening

NPC Germany
NPC Germany
NPC The Netherlands

Svgmmeklubben Saelungerne

Thisted Svgmmeklub Handicapafd.

NPC The Netherlands
NPC Germany
Kazachstan

Kolding Svemmeklub

00:33,08
01:14,71

00:37,92
00:40,87

00:46,43
00:54,71
01:02,20

02:40,45

01:48,94
02:19,51

01:21,49
01:24,02
01:29,58
03:04,31

01:14,74
01:14,81
01:17,56
01:35,18
01:40,31

783
68

515
411

432

672
410

569
527
449
74

555
553
496
268
229

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR

TITANIUM

sportstiming

hitp://www.titanivm-sportstiming.de

Svgmmestadion Danmark, Esbjerg

N

DanishOpen




08.-10.03.2013

DANISH OPEN 2013

Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women
Class S8
6. Louise Bast Berg
00:47,78 01:41,16
Class S9
1. Marte Heggertveit
00:37,58 01:19,87
Class S10
1. Marije Oosterhuis
00:32,08 01:08,23
2. Chantalle Zijderveld
00:35,45 01:12,87
3. Lisa Kruger
00:35,42 01:13,98
4. Karolina lzabela Kraska
00:50,94 01:53,15
5. Rikke Jensen
00:55,60 02:05,51
Class S12
1. Naomi Maike Schnittger
00:30,57 01:04,09
Did not start
Diana Sutpayeva
Class S13
1. Ragna Forsa
00:36,97 01:18,90
2. Camilla Aagaard
00:44,08 01:32,44
Class S14
1. Marlou van der Kulk
00:29,61 01:01,86
2. Magda Toeters
00:32,05 01:06,33
3. Lucy Chennery
00:36,70 01:16,86
4. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen
00:38,23 01:20,60
5. Signa Var Davadéttir
00:43,38 01:29,22
6. Louise Pedersen
00:41,33 01:32,48
7. Anni Joala
00:43,86 01:34,84
8. Heidi Eliasen
00:45,19 01:35,18
9. Chantal Schade Kanstrup
00:54,19 02:00,67
10. Simona Clausen
01:01,50 02:07,63
11. Lene Henningsen
01:00,22 02:10,35
12. Helene Madsen
00:59,99 02:11,68

1998(S8) DEN

1999(S9) NOR

1995(S10) NED
2000(S10) NED
2000(S10) NED
1998(S10) POL
1992(S10) DEN

1994(S12) GER

1985 (S12) KAZ

1998(S13) NOR
2000(S13) DEN

1993(S14) NED
1986(S14) NED
1995(S14) GBR
1987(S14) DEN
1998(S14) FAR
1978(S14) DEN
1998(S14) EST
1995(S14) FAR
1994(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1968(S14) DEN
1991(S14) DEN

Randers Gymnastiske Forening

Norges Svemmeforbund

NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands

Szansa Start Gdansk

Svemmeklubben Seelungerne

NPC Germany

Kazachstan

Norges Svgmmeforbund

I.H. Aalborg

NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands
DSISO-GB

Haslev Svgmmeklub
1SB

Brgndby HI

Estonian MHSO

ISB

Viborg Handicap ldraetsforening
Svemmeklubben Seelungerne
Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening

Svgmmeklubben Saelungerne

01:41,16

01:19,87

01:08,23
01:12,87
01:13,98
01:53,15
02:05,51

01:04,09

01:18,90
01:32,44

01:01,86
01:06,33
01:16,86
01:20,60
01:29,22
01:32,48
01:34,84
01:35,18
02:00,67
02:07,63
02:10,35
02:11,68

223

355

565
464
443
123
90

780

405
252

946
767
493
427
315
283
262
259
127
107
101
98
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Event-No. 9

100m Freestyle Women

Class S14

13. Louise Anholm 1981(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 02:13,74 93
01:09,40 02:13,74

14. Heidi Pedersen 1973(S14) DEN Svgmmeklubben Seelungerne 02:22,47 77
01:04,52 02:22,47

15. Birgit Tofte 1964(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 02:33,86 61
01:13,71 02:33,86

Class AB

1. Manon Vermarien 1997(AB) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:11,71 441
00:35,35 01:11,71

Class N
Signe Vestergard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening 01:40,32
00:47,73 01:40,32

Down syndrome

1. Anita Linton 1978(D) GBR DSISO-GB 01:52,44
00:51,62 01:52,44

2. Janni Bjerre 1986(D) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 02:23,70
01:05,65 02:23,70
Disqualified
Maria Carlsson 1983 (D) SWE KFUM Kometerna
Falsestart

Event-No. 10

100m Freestyle Men

Class S4

1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:35,78 711
00:44,79 01:35,78

Class S5

1. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN GTI 01:29,19 494
00:42,08 01:29,19

Class S6

1. Swen Michaelis 1981(S6) GER NPC Germany 01:20,04 512
00:37,98 01:20,04

Class S7

1. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER NPC Germany 01:15,99 559
00:37,32 01:15,99

2. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER BS Berlin 01:35,14 318
00:44,65 01:35,14

Class S8

1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Randers Gymnastiske Forening 01:04,65 667
00:30,70 01:04,65

2. Simon Boer 1995(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:05,88 631
00:32,41 01:05,88

3. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:05,90 630
00:32,41 01:05,90

4. Matthew de Wit 1997(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:21,30 335
00:37,87 01:21,30

5. Max Gelhaar 1997(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:24,07 303
00:40,03 01:24,07
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Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men
Class S8
6. Adam Nybo
00:55,05 01:51,77
Class S9
1. Einar Niin
00:30,76 01:05,59
2. Bastian Fontayne
00:32,56 01:06,01
3. Pascal Kowalewski
00:32,33 01:08,22
4. Nils Bender
00:32,43 01:08,48
5. Jacob Heeb
02:16,95

Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz

Class S10
1. Lasse Winther Andersen
00:27,36 00:57,34
2. Patryk Kowalski
00:29,20 01:00,81
3. Dmitriy Li
00:28,72 01:01,35
4. Keith Bo Skovgaard Mortensen
00:29,92 01:03,53
5. Malte Braunschweig
00:35,36 01:15,79
Class S12
1. Daniel Simon
00:27,60 00:57,46
2. Jan Johansen
01:06,52 02:20,63
Class S14
1. Marc Evers
00:27,73 00:56,94
2. Craig Moate
00:30,96 01:04,21
3. Gustav Ljungberg
00:32,00 01:09,96
4. Jonas Nibe Klit
00:34,69 01:12,25
5. Niklas Jakobsen
00:34,80 01:14,21
6. Carsten Olesen
00:33,77 01:18,43
7. Peter Jensen
00:36,89 01:26,67
8. Lasse Anholm
00:42,34 01:27,82
9. Christian Sofus Nielsen
00:37,69 01:28,20
10. Patrick Larsen
00:40,86 01:28,30
11. Bo Bertelsen
00:43,20 01:35,86

1901(S8) DEN

1991(S9) EST
1997(S9) GER
1994(S9) GER
1993(S9) GER
2001(S9) DEN

1990 (S9) GER

1994(S10) DEN
1994(S10) POL
1996(S10) KAZ
1988(S10) DEN
2000(S10) GER

1988(S12) GER
1995(S12) DEN

1991(S14) NED
1985(S14) GBR
1991(S14) SWE
1994(S14) DEN
1995(S14) DEN
1978(S14) DEN
1989(S14) DEN
1980(S14) DEN
1996(S14) DEN
1988(S14) DEN
1983(S14) DEN

Tarring Svemmeklub

Team Estonia
NPC Germany
NPC Germany
TV GroRR Umstadt

Svgmmeklubben Saelungerne

NPC Germany

Holbeek Svemme Klub
Szansa Start Gdansk
Kazachstan

I.H. Aalborg

BS Berlin

NPC Germany
I.H. Aalborg

NPC The Netherlands
DSISO-GB
KFUM Kometerna

Svendborg Svgmmeklub

Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening

Svgmmeklubben Saelungerne

Svgmmeklubben Saelungerne

Ringsted Handicap Idraetsforening

Viborg Handicap ldraetsforening

Korsgr Handicap Idreet

Ringsted Handicap Idraetsforening

01:51,77

01:05,59
01:06,01
01:08,22
01:08,48
02:16,95

00:57,34
01:00,81
01:01,35
01:03,53
01:15,79

00:57,46
02:20,63

00:56,94
01:04,21
01:09,96
01:12,25
01:14,21
01:18,43
01:26,67
01:27,82
01:28,20
01:28,30
01:35,86

129

539
529
479
474
59

695
582
567
511
301

694
47

869
606
468
425
392
332
246
237
233
233
182
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Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men

Class S14

12. Nikolaj Mgller 1996(S14) DEN Viborg Handicap Idreetsforening 01:46,89 131
00:47,95  01:46,89

13. Henrik lwersen 1976(S14) DEN Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening 02:01,14 90
00:56,14  02:01,14

14. Henrik Andersen 1964(S14) DEN Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening 02:02,36 87
00:59,05 02:02,36

Was withdrawn

Sgren Jgrgensen 1976 (S14) DEN Svgmmeklubben Saelungerne
Down syndrome
1. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN Viborg Handicap Idreetsforening 01:17,31
00:34,58 01:17,31
2. Nikolaj Lund 1990(D) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idraet 01:19,89
00:38,11 01:19,89
3. Christopher Phillips 1965(D) GBR DSISO-GB 01:46,94
00:45,55 01:46,94
Disqualified
Pedro Fernandes Domingues 1991 (D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down
Falsestart
Event-No. 11
50m Butterfly Women
Class S6
1. Cathleen Mgller Nielsen 2000(S6) DEN Esbjerg Svemmeklub 01:14,76 161
Did not start
Oxana Mityakova 1991 (S6) KAZ Kazachstan
Class S7
1. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER NPC Germany 00:42,87 551
Class S8
1. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER NPC Germany 00:35,88 667
2. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svgsmmeklub Handicapafd. 00:40,76 455
3. Leonella Burdina 1995(S8) KAZ Kazachstan 00:55,59 179
Class S9
1. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:41,20 378
2. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:54,38 164
Class S10
1. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32,65 684
2. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:36,18 502
3. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:45,68 249
Class S12
1. Darya Stukalova 1994(S12) RUS Voronezh Swim Team 00:30,44 799
2. Naomi Maike Schnittger 1994(S12) GER NPC Germany 00:33,27 612
TITANIUM TN @&
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Event-No. 11
50m Butterfly Women
Class S13

1. Emely Telle
2. Ragna Forsa

Class S14

1. Marlou van der Kulk
2. Magda Toeters
3. Nadja Joy Tgnnesen

Class AB

1. Manon Vermarien

Class N
Mathilde Steerk
Signe Vestergard
Down syndrome

1. Maria Carlsson
2. Anita Linton

Event-No. 12
50m Butterfly Men
Class S6

1. Swen Michaelis
2. Siyazbek Daliyev
3. Viktor Kemeny

Class S7

1. Tobias Pollap
2. Ben Siara

Class S8
1. Torben Schmidtke
Class S9

1. Sjaak van den Berg
2. Tim van Duuren

Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz

Class S10
1. Lasse Winther Andersen

2. Keith Bo Skovgaard Mortensen

3. Malte Braunschweig

Class S12

1. Daniel Simon
2.  Anuar Akhmetov

1997(S13) GER
1998(S13) NOR

1993(S14) NED
1986(S14) NED
1987(S14) DEN

1997(AB) NED

1990(N)
1996(N)

DEN
DEN

SWE
GBR

1983(D)
1978(D)

GER
KAZ
SVK

1981(S6)
1990(S6)
1995(S6)

GER
GER

1986(S7)
1991(S7)

1989(S8) GER

NED
NED

1984(S9)
1998(S9)

1990 (S9) GER

1994(S10) DEN
1988(S10) DEN
2000(S10) GER

1988(S12) GER
1993(S12) KAZ

NPC Germany
Norges Svemmeforbund

NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands
Haslev Svemmeklub

NPC The Netherlands

Kolding Svemmeklub
Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

KFUM Kometerna
DSISO-GB

NPC Germany
Kazachstan
Slovak Disabled Sports Ass.

NPC Germany
BS Berlin

NPC Germany

NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands

NPC Germany

Holbaek Svemme Klub
I.H. Aalborg
BS Berlin

NPC Germany
Kazachstan

00:36,97
00:43,89

00:32,46
00:33,85
00:50,89

00:36,33

00:38,50
01:05,94

01:00,52
01:05,17

00:40,64
00:41,59
00:47,49

00:34,30
00:36,40

00:32,65

00:34,34
00:34,40

00:27,40
00:28,71
00:38,31

00:28,67
00:30,23

442
264

865
762
224

378

463
437
314

683
589

573

465
462

772
671
282

709
605
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Event-No. 12
50m Butterfly Men
Class S14
1. Marc Evers 1991(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands
2. Jonas Bastian Sgrensen 1993(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap ldraetsforening
3. Craig Moate 1985(S14) GBR DSISO-GB
4. Jevgeni Alijev 1983(S14) EST Team Estonia
5. Jonas Nibe Kilit 1994(S14) DEN Svendborg Svgmmekiub
6. Peter Jensen 1989(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seaelungerne
7. Lasse Anholm 1980(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap ldraetsforening
8. Michael Reynolds 1986(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap ldraetsforening
Disqualified
Henrik Andersen 1964 (S14) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening

Breaststroke kicks
Was withdrawn

Sgren Jgrgensen 1976 (S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne
Class AB
1. Dan Pedersen 1978(AB) DEN I.H. Aalborg

Down syndrome
1. Sergio Roberto Soares da Costa 1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down

2. Christopher Phillips 1965(D) GBR DSISO-GB
Disqualified
Markus Munkholm 1996 (D) DEN Allerad Svgmmeklub
Arm movements from back to front not over the water.
Event-No. 13
100m Backstroke Women
Class S4
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S4) KAZ Kazachstan
01:11,61 02:31,13
Class S6
1. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
00:53,31 01:48,92
2. Cathleen Mgller Nielsen 2000(S6) DEN Esbjerg Svammekiub
01:24,83 02:56,91
Class S7

1. Mina Marie Heyerdal Klausen 1997(S7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
00:47,73 01:37,82

2. Anya Dekker 1991(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands
00:51,37  01:43,84
3. Denise Grahl 1993(S7) GER NPC Germany

00:48,55 01:44,13

00:28,17
00:31,09
00:33,28
00:34,33
00:38,68
00:44,84
00:46,48
01:07,47

00:32,64

00:56,91
01:03,00

02:31,13

01:48,92
02:56,91

01:37,82
01:43,84
01:44,13

674
502
409
372
260
167
150
49

373

472

504
150

634
546
542
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Event-No. 13
100m Backstroke Women
Class S8
1. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER NPC Germany 01:27,86 604
00:42,73 01:27,86
2. Zuzanna Lucyna Filipiuk 1999(S8) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:44,35 360
00:49,65 01:44,35
3. Louise Winsley 1998(S8) DEN Kolding Svgmmeklub 02:05,22 208
01:00,72 02:05,22
4. Louise Bast Berg 1998(S8) DEN Randers Gymnastiske Forening 02:09,15 190
01:00,31 02:09,15
Did not start
Marie Flor 1996 (S8) GER Peiner SV
Lisa den Braber 1992 (S8) NED NPC The Netherlands
Class S9
1. Helene Brodin 1996(S9) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:26,92 500
01:26,92
2. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:37,21 358
00:47,32 01:37,21
Class S10
1. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:16,61 634
00:36,51 01:16,61
2. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:25,80 451
00:42,61 01:25,80
3. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:26,41 442
00:42,15 01:26,41
4. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 02:05,59 144
00:55,76 02:05,59
Class S12
1. Darya Stukalova 1994(S12) RUS Voronezh Swim Team 01:13,61 785
00:35,07 01:13,61
Class S13
1. Camilla Aagaard 2000(S13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:47,35 252
00:53,09 01:47,35
Class S14
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:11,02 860
00:34,49 01:11,02
2. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:21,46 570
00:39,51 01:21,46
3. Angielika Koniecko 1901(S14) POL Polish Association f. People ID 01:21,57 568
00:39,36 01:21,57
4. Lucy Chennery 1995(S14) GBR DSISO-GB 01:30,95 409
00:44,44 01:30,95
5. Louise Pedersen 1978(S14) DEN Brgndby HI 01:40,47 304
00:49,56 01:40,47
6. Diana Tverskaja 1995(S14) EST Estonian MHSO 01:43,39 279
00:50,35 01:43,39
7. Signa Var Davadottir 1998(S14) FAR 1ISB 01:46,16 257
00:52,55 01:46,16
8. Lene Henningsen 1968(S14) DEN Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening 02:11,52 135
01:01,07 02:11,52
9. Louise Anholm 1981(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 02:42,66 71

01:26,14 02:42,66

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR

Svgmmestadion Danmark, Esbjerg
TITANIUM @&
sportstiming TN

Swimming )
http://www.titanium-sportstiming.de DanishOpen




08.-10.03.2013 DANISH OPEN 2013 Page: 11

Event-No. 13

100m Backstroke Women

Class S14
Disqualified
Heidi Eliasen 1995 (S14) FAR ISB
no continuous turn

Class AB

1. Manon Vermarien 1997(AB) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:26,30 353
00:43,05  01:26,30

Class N
Signe Vestergard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening 02:07,42
01:00,14 02:07,42

Event-No. 14

100m Backstroke Men

Class S4
Was withdrawn
Michael Schoenmaker 1983 (S4) NED NPC The Netherlands

Class S6

1. Swen Michaelis 1981(S6) GER NPC Germany 01:32,08 569
00:44,55  01:32,08

2. Mikhail Yeryomenko 1980(S6) KAZ Kazachstan 01:33,35 550
00:45,02  01:33,35

3. Viktor Kemeny 1995(S6) SVK Slovak Disabled Sports Ass. 01:38,52 481
00:46,42  01:38,52

4. Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(S6) KAZ Kazachstan 01:43,03 430
00:49,85  01:43,03

Class S7

1. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER NPC Germany 01:30,47 523
00:44,84  01:30,47

2. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER BS Berlin 01:39,10 416
00:49,57  01:39,10

3. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER BS Berlin 01:45,47 356
00:50,20  01:45,47

Class S8

1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Randers Gymnastiske Forening 01:11,02 753
00:33,87  01:11,02

2. Max Gelhaar 1997(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:31,73 349
00:44,43  01:31,73

3. Matthew de Wit 1997(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:34,32 321
00:46,07  01:34,32

Class S9

1. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER NPC Germany 01:13,55 590
00:36,13  01:13,55

2. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER NPC Germany 01:20,27 453
00:38,61  01:20,27

3. Nils Bender 1993(S9) GER TV Grof3 Umstadt 01:25,85 371

00:41,41 01:25,85

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR

TITANIUM

sportstiming
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Svgmmestadion Danmark, Esbjerg
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Event-No. 14
100m Backstroke Men

Class S10

1. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:09,24 649
00:33,43 01:09,24

2. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S10) GER BS Berlin 01:25,09 349
00:42,04  01:25,09

Class S14

1. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER NPC Germany 01:12,17 627
00:34,67 01:12,17
Tomasz Bojanowski 1901(S14) POL Polish Association f. People ID 01:16,93 517
00:36,85  01:16,93
Craig Moate 1985(S14) GBR DSISO-GB 01:20,61 450
00:39,47  01:20,61
Jevgeni Alijev 1983(S14) EST Team Estonia 01:22,34 422
00:38,35  01:22,34

Jonas Nibe Klit 1994(S14) DEN Svendborg Svgmmeklub 01:27,27 354
00:42,07 01:27,27

Niklas Jakobsen 1995(S14) DEN Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening 01:40,66 231
00:47,96 01:40,66

Lasse Anholm 1980(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap ldreetsforening 01:50,67 173
00:54,18  01:50,67

Christian Sofus Nielsen 1996(S14) DEN Viborg Handicap Idraetsforening 01:54,04 158
00:52,92  01:54,04

Nikolaj Mgller 1996(S14) DEN Viborg Handicap Idreetsforening 01:58,43 141
00:54,98  01:58,43

Michael Reynolds 1986(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 02:13,82 98
01:10,98 02:13,82

. Henrik Andersen 1964(S14) DEN Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening 02:17,05 91
01:02,07 02:17,05

12. Patrick Larsen 1988(S14) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idraet 02:17,78 90
01:06,57 02:17,78

Class AB

1. Dan Pedersen 1978(AB) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:18,87 330
00:37,42 01:18,87

Down syndrome

© © N oo o ~ W DN

N
= o

1. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN Viborg Handicap Idreetsforening 01:24,70
00:40,10 01:24,70

2. Pedro Fernandes Domingues 1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 01:33,95
00:46,44  01:33,95

3. Nikolaj Lund 1990(D) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idraet 01:41,39
00:47,45  01:41,39
Disqualified
Christopher Phillips 1965 (D) GBR DSISO-GB

finish in the breast position
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